THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS	
4 STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS	
5	
6 RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL	
7	
8 <b>NO DATE</b>	
9	
10 <b>APPROVEDMAYO</b>	R
11	
12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX INTEREST TO TAN	<b>MARISK</b>
13 ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENCE	
14	
15 Resolved that,	
16	
WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of War	wick are
matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and	
19	
WHEREAS, Tamarisk Assisted Living Residence is located in the City and	provides
21 housing for many elderly residents of the City; and	
22	
WHEREAS, Tamarisk Assisted Living Residence has a long history of paying	ng its real
estate taxes on time; and	
25	m : 1
WHEREAS, due to a mistake, the first quarter of the 2016 real estate taxes f	or Tamarisk
Assisted Living Residence were paid a little; and	
28 29 WHEREAS, due to the late payment, Tamarisk Assisted Living Residence v	una magnimad
	vas required
to pay interest in the amount \$9,000.00; and	
WHEREAS, Tamarisk Assisted Living Residence has requested that the inte	rest for the
33 late payment be refunded.	TOT THE

35 36 37

33 34

> NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby authorizes the Finance Director to refund the tax interest in the amount of \$9,000.00 to Tamarisk Assisted Living Residence.

38 39 40

The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Finance Director of the City.

41 42

This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.

43 44 45

46

SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN GALLUCCI COMMITTEE: **INTERGOVERMENTAL**